507608783 11/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7655675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE	10/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIETE DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUÉE SOCPRA SCIENCES ET GÉNIE S.E.C.
Street Address:	A/S TRANSFERTECH SHERBROOKE
Internal Address:	35 RUE RADISSON, SUITE 200
City:	SHERBROOKE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J1L 1E2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17413146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)286-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5148474747

sheri.vandray@nortonrosefulbright.com Email: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE, SUITE 2500 MONTRÉAL, CANADA H3B 1R1 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05202424-57US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEMIAN BARBAS
SIGNATURE:	/DEMIAN BARBAS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=17413146UniversitedeSherbrooketoSOCPRA#page1.tif source=17413146UniversitedeSherbrooketoSOCPRA#page2.tif source=17413146UniversitedeSherbrooketoSOCPRA#page3.tif source=17413146UniversitedeSherbrooketoSOCPRA#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, the undersigned assignor

UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE of 2500, de l'Université Blvd., Sherbrooke, QC J1K 2R1, Canada

(the "Assignor"), was the owner of an invention relating to and entitled

PROCESSES AND SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING AND/OR PURIFYING GALLIUM-68

(the "Invention"), as set forth and described in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/777,994 filed on December 11, 2018;

AND WHEREAS,

SOCIETE DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUÉE SOCPRA SCIENCES ET GÉNIE S.E.C. of A/S TransferTech Sherbrooke, 35 rue Radisson, suite 200, Sherbrooke QC J1L 1E2, Canada (the "Assignee")

had, as of December 11, 2018 (the "Effective Date") acquired the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for Canada, and all other countries in the world, in and to the Invention held by the Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration already provided, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the Assignor confirms by these presents that the Assignor had, as of the Effective Date, sold, assigned, granted, transferred and set over to the Assignee and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, to any extent not already sold, assigned, granted, transferred or set over to the Assignee and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit including any right to sue for past infringements in and for Canada, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention, any and all applications filed therefor, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made;

the Assignor agrees to do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said patents in Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions for the Invention and vest or secure the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

the Assignors grants to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including their patent agent **NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L.**, **s.r.l.**, the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with statutory requirements for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l. do not personally represent Assignor or its legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee. Since Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l.

cannot provide legal advice to Assignor with respect to this Assignment, Assignor acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and is binding on the heirs, executors, successors and administrators of the Assignor.

DATED this 27 day of october , 20 22

UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE

By:

Name: Jean-Pierre Perreault

Jean-Pierre Perreault

Title: VP' research and graduate studies

Date:

Oct 27, 2022

SOCIETE DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUÉE SOCPRA SCIENCES ET GÉNIE S.E.C.

Ву:

Name: Michel Lambert

Title: PDG/CEO

Date:

Nov 14, 2022

Declaration of Witness

lmene Lammali

Name: Imene Lammali

Witness

Kacine Mecin

Name: Karine Morin

Witness

Each witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the person or inventor for which he/she is witnessing duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment on the day and year set forth above and hereby authenticates the signature of the person or inventor.

Demande de signature Adobe Sign: Cession d'invention (dossier Guérin_32-7-3_2018-011)

Final Audit Report 2022-11-14

Created: 2022-10-27

By: Imene Lammali (i-f.lammali@transfertech.ca)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAq0Rx14Fw1e9t9OkGz_rYM0g3Opj7NNmn

"Demande de signature Adobe Sign : Cession d'invention (dossi er Guérin_32-7-3_2018-011)" History

- Document created by Imene Lammali (i-f.lammali@transfertech.ca) 2022-10-27 5:57:15 PM GMT
- Document emailed to jean-pierre.perreault@usherbrooke.ca for signature 2022-10-27 5:58:18 PM GMT
- Document emailed to karine.s.morin@usherbrooke.ca for signature 2022-10-27 5:58:18 PM GMT
- Email viewed by jean-pierre.perreault@usherbrooke.ca
- Signer jean-pierre.perreault@usherbrooke.ca entered name at signing as Jean-Pierre Perreault 2022-10-27 - 6:52:29 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jean-Pierre Perreault (jean-pierre.perreault@usherbrooke.ca)

 Signature Date: 2022-10-27 6:52:31 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Email viewed by karine.s.morin@usherbrooke.ca
- Signer karine.s.morin@usherbrooke.ca entered name at signing as Karine Morin 2022-11-14 1:41:39 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Karine Morin (karine.s.morin@usherbrooke.ca)

 Signature Date: 2022-11-14 1:41:41 PM GMT Time Source; server
- Agreement completed. 2022-11-14 - 1:41:41 PM GMT



Demande de signature Adobe Sign __Cession d'invention (dossier Guérin_32-7-3_2018-011) signed

Final Audit Report 2022-11-14

Created: 2022-11-14

By: Imene Lammali (i-f.lammali@transfertech.ca)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA_uUcdiCpGr_9DH_F6Mj4t4ojWVRjJ5uL

History

- Document created by Imene Lammali (i-f.lammali@transfertech.ca) 2022-11-14 3:42:28 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Michel Lambert (m.lambert@transfertech.ca) for signature 2022-11-14 3:43:37 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Imene Lammali (i-f.lammali@transfertech.ca) for signature 2022-11-14 3:43:38 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Imene Lammali (i-f.lammali@transfertech.ca)

 Signature Date: 2022-11-14 3:44:13 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Email viewed by Michel Lambert (m.lambert@transfertech.ca)
 2022-11-14 6:36:12 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Michel Lambert (m.lambert@transfertech.ca)

 Signature Date: 2022-11-14 6:36:22 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2022-11-14 - 6:36:22 PM GMT



RECORDED: 11/21/2022